SEP-30-03 11:17 From:GOWLINGS		51957660	30	T-245 D 04/00	598
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 8-93)	ECORDATION FO	RM COVER SH	09-30	-2003	ircs Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	TRADEMAI	RKS ONL			
To the Honorable Commissioner of					
Name of conveying party(ies):	206.12	Name and add.	10256	32870	
GFI Control Systems Inc.	9919	Name: 3062	957 Nova Scotis	Limited	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Associati	ion	Internal Address:			*
	Partnership	Street Address:	800-1959 Upper	Water Street	
Corporation-State Nova Scotia, 0	Canada	City: Halifax	State: NS	ZIP: <u>B3J 3J5</u>	
Other		Individual(s)			•
	1	Association	•		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Yes X No	General Partr Limited Partne			
Nature of conveyance:		X Corporation - □ Other	Nova Scotia,	Canada	
Assignment Merger		If acaignee is not domiciled in	n the United States :	a damaetla representati	,
Security Agreement	of Name	designation is attached:	ii iio oimaa omioo, i	Yes No	J
Other		(Designations must be a sep	arate document from	assignment)	
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & addres	s(es) attached?	Yes KNo	
4. Application number(s) or trademark num A. Trademark Application No.(s):		B. Trademark No. 1,832,600 1,794,661	o.(s):		
5 Name and address of party to whom as	Additional numbers atta		nelications and s	o eletration o	
Name and address of party to whom cor concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of a involved:	pplications and r	egistrations	2
Name: D. Michael Bean					
Internal Address; GOWLING LAFLEUR H	ENDERSON LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3:41) \$65.00)	
Street Address: 50 Queen Street Nort	th	Enclosed			
Suite 1020			be charged to d	eposit account	
Kitchener, Ontario Canada N2H 6M2	}	8. Deposit account n	umber: 6 016	13	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, original document.	the foregoing informat	tion is true and correct		_	
D. Michael Bean		16		tember 29, 2003	
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date		
		Total numl	per of pages com	prising cover shee	t: 1



CERTIFICATE OF AMALGAMATION

Companies Act

Registry Number

3062957

I hereby certify that

3065596 NOVA SCOTIA LIMITED

SERMATECH (CANADA) INC.

ADVANCED THERMODYNAMICS LTD.

GFI CONTROL SYSTEMS INC.

TELEFLEX (CANADA) LIMITED

PILLING WECK (CANADA) INC.

having entered into an amalgamation subsequently approved by Order of the Supreme Court of Nova Scotia, have amalgamated and the name of the amalgamated company is:

3062957 NOVA SCOTIA LIMITED

and the amalgamation is approved by the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies effective this date and the company is limited.

Original Signed By :

June 3, 2002

Deputy Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

Date of Amalgamation

HEREBY CERTIFY that this is a true copy of a document filed in the office of the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies on the Discourse day of Aurus 12002

Registrer of Joint Stock Companies

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Trademarks:

See Schedule "A"

Registration Nos.:

See Schedule "A" See Schedule "A"

Registration Date: Registrant:

Teleflex GFI Control Systems L.P.

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513 USA

Dear Sir:

REVOCATION OF POWER OF ATTORNEY AND APPOINTMENT OF NEW POWER OF ATTORNEY

The Applicant hereby revokes all previous appointments and hereby appoints

D. MICHAEL BEAN ARNE I. FORS, Registration No. 20,775

as its attorneys, with full power of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the application set out above. All correspondence in connection with this application should be sent to Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP, Suite 1020, 50 Queen Street North, Kitchener, Ontario, Canada, N2H 6M2, to the attention of D. Michael Bean.

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Applicant hereby revokes all previous appointments and hereby appoints DEBORAH PECKHAM, c/o Testa, Hurwitz & Thibeault, High Street Tower, 125 High Street, Boston, Massachusetts, 01110 as its domestic representative upon whom notices or processes in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

EXECUTED at

this 5th day of August

TELEFLEX GFI CONTROL SYSTEMS LP

Title:

Gowling Laffeur Henderson LLP

Barristers & Solicitors

Patent & Trade Mark Agents





Suite 1020 50 Queen Street North Kitchener, Ontario Canada N2H 6M2 Telephone (519) 576-6910 Facsimile (619) 576-6361 www.gowlings.com

D. Michael Bean
Direct (519) 575-7544
Direct Fax (519) 571-5044
Clerk (519) 569-4551
michael.bean@gowlings.com

Facsimile

Please deliver immediately

To	ASSIGNMENT SECTION			
Firm	Commissioner for Trademarks	City/Country Arlington, Virginia		
Fax	703-308-7124	Telephone		
Date	September 30, 2003			
Re	1) Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Certificate of Amalgamation; 2) Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Trademark Assignment;			
	and	<u> </u>	533031	
	3) Revocation of Power of Attorney and	Appointment of New		
	Power of Attorney			
	Pages Sent (including cover orandum)	CopyTrak 19	67	
Mess	age			

Please see the attached correspondence.

If there is a problem with transmission or all pages are not received, please call Ms. Pat Neath at (519) 576-6910 extension 280 for retransmission. This message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed, and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone (call us collect), and return the original to us by postal service at the address noted above. Thank you.

196

Montreal

Ottawa

Toronto

Hamilton

Waterloo Region

Calgary

Vancouver

Moscow

Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP

Barristers & Solicitors

Patent & Trade Mark Agents



September 29, 2003

BY FACSIMILE @ 703-308-7124 Suite 1020 50 Queen Street North Kitchener, Ontario Canada N2H 6M2 Telephone (519) 576-6910 Facsimile (519) 576-6030 www.gowlings.com

D. Michael Bean Direct (519) 575-7544 Direct Fax (519) 571-5044 michael.bean@gowlings.com File No. K0527472

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513 USA

Attention:

Assignment Section

Dear Sirs:

RE:

Recordal of Merger/Assignment Documents

United States Trade-mark Registrations

Owner:

Teleflex GFI Control Systems L.P.

Enclosed are the following documents:

- Recordation Form Cover Sheet, with attached Certificate of Amalgamation wherein GFI
 Control Systems Inc., amalgamated with several other companies to form 3062957 Nova
 Scotia Limited;
- 2) Recordation Form Cover Sheet, with attached Assignment whereby 3062957 Nova Scotia Limited transferred its trademarks set out in Schedule "A" to Teleflex GFI Control Systems L.P.; and
- Revocation of Power of Attorney and Appointment of New Power of Attorney.

Please record these changes of owner against the two trade-mark registrations set out in the enclosed Recordation Form Cover Sheets so that the owner is shown as Teleflex GFI Control Systems L.P. and advise us of the recordal details at your earliest convenience.

Please charge our Deposit Account No. 501613 in the amount of \$130.00 to cover the prescribed fee. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 501613.

Montreal

Ottawa

Toronto

Hamilton

Waterloo Region

Calgary

Vancouver

Moscow

Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP

Barristers & Solicitors | Patent & Trade Mark Agents |

We look forward to receiving the recordal details at your earliest convenience.

Yours very truly,

GOWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON LLP

D. Michael Bean

DMB:bb Enclosure

::ODMA\PCDOCS\WAT_LAW\99930\1

TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that 3062957 Nova Scotia Limited ("Assignor"), having a principal office or place of business at Suite 800, 1959 Upper Water Street, Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada, B3J 3J5, in consideration of Two Dollars (\$2.00) and other good and valuable consideration to it paid by Teleflex GFI Control Systems L.P. ("Assignee"), having a principal office or place of business at 100 Hollinger Crescent, Kitchener, Ontario, Canada, N2K 2Z3, the receipt whereof being hereby acknowledged, has sold, assigned and transferred effective June 3, 2002 and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the trade-marks, the particulars of which are set out in Schedule "A" hereto (the "Trade-marks"), including all common law rights in the Trade-marks, together with the business and the goodwill of the business relating to the goods and services associated with the Trade-marks.

This Assignment shall be binding upon and enure to the benefit of the Assignor and Assignee and their respective heirs, executors, administrators and successors.

Effective the 3rd day of June, 2002.

3062957 NC	OVA SCOTIA LIMITED
Per:	2 Dela
Spl	the state of the s
Name:	Lloyd Austin
Title:	President

SCHEDULE "A"

Trade-mark	Country	Number
GFI	Benelux	488746
GFI & Design	Benelux	490498
GFI	Canada	404,785
GFI & Design	Canada	405,763
NATURALFLO	Canada	1,133,053
GFI	Germany	2,077,679
GFI & Design	Germany	2026436
GFI	France	1,643,505
GFI & Design	France	1,643,504
G-FI	United Kingdom	1451225
G-FI & Design	United Kingdom	1451221
GFI		620613
GFI & Design	Italy	608237
GFI	Japan	2531170
GFI & Design	Japan	2693791
GFI & Design (Class 12)	Mexico	489156
GFI & Design (Class 7)	Mexico	411874
GFI (Class 12)	Mexico	401956
GFI (Class 7)	Mexico	401955
GFI & Design - Class 12	Sweden	238944
GFI & Design - Class 7	Sweden	239500
GPI	United States	1,832,600
GFI & Design	United States	1,794,661
NATURALFLO	United States	76/299,621

[WAT_LAW\98681\1]

2